1
Data sheet acquired from Harris Semiconductor
SCHS270A
Features
• CD54/74FCT240, CD54/74FCT240AT - Inverting
• CD54/74FCT241, CD54/74FCT244, CD54/74FCT244AT -
Non-Inverting
• Buffered Inputs

NOTE: H = High Voltage Level, L = LOW Voltage Level
X = Immaterial, Z = HIGH Impedance
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP. RANGE ( oC) PACKAGE
CD54/74FCT240E -55 to 125, 0 to 70 20 Ld PDIP
CD54/74FCT240ATE -55 to 125, 0 to 70 20 Ld PDIP
CD54/74FCT241E -55 to 125, 0 to 70 20 Ld PDIP
CD54/74FCT244E -55 to 125, 0 to 70 20 Ld PDIP
CD54/74FCT244ATE -55 to 125, 0 to 70 20 Ld PDIP
CD54/74FCT240M -55 to 125, 0 to 70 20 Ld SOIC
CD54/74FCT240ATM -55 to 125, 0 to 70 20 Ld SOIC
CD54/74FCT241M -55 to 125, 0 to 70 20 Ld SOIC
CD54/74FCT244M -55 to 125, 0 to 70 20 Ld SOIC
CD54/74FCT244ATM -55 to 125, 0 to 70 20 Ld SOIC
CD54/74FCT240SM -55 to 125, 0 to 70 20 Ld SSOP
CD54/74FCT241SM -55 to 125, 0 to 70 20 Ld SSOP
CD54/74FCT244SM -55 to 125, 0 to 70 20 Ld SSOP
CD54FCT240H  -55 to 125
CD54FCT241H  -55 to 125
CD54FCT244H  -55 to 125
CD54/74FCT240, CD54/74FCT240AT TRUTH TABLE
INPUT INPUT OUTPUT
1OE, 20E A Y
L L H
L H L
H X Z
CD54/74FCT244, CD54/74FCT244AT TRUTH TABLE
INPUT INPUT OUTPUT
1OE, 2OE A Y
L L H
L H L
H X Z
CD54/74FCT241 TRUTH TABLE
INPUT OUTPUT INPUT OUTPUT
1OE 1A 1Y 2OE 2A 2Y
L L L L X Z
L H H H L L